Name: Hiroshi Suzuki
Date of Birth: June 5, 1961
Language: Japanese, English

Professional Career:

April
July
August
July

February

January

July
December
August
August
October
September
January
January
August

December
July
August

September

September

Education:

1985
1988
1990
1992

1995
1997

1999
2001

2004
2005
2005
2006
2008
2009
2011

2012

2020

2022

2022

2024

1985
1988

CURRICULUM VITAE (CV)

Joined the Ministry of Foreign Affairs

Embassy of Japan in the United States of America

Southwest Asia Division, Asian Affairs Bureau

Deputy Director, First North America Division,

North American Affairs Bureau

Deputy Director, WTO Division, Economic Affairs Bureau

Principle Deputy Director, First West Europe Division,

European Affairs Bureau

Political Counsellor, Embassy of Japan in Italy

Political Counsellor, Embassy of Japan in the Islamic Republic of Iran
Director, Fourth Division, Intelligence and Analysis Service
Executive Secretary to Chief Cabinet Secretary Hiroyuki HOSODA
Executive Secretary to Chief Cabinet Secretary Shinzo ABE
Spokesperson for International Press for PM Shinzo ABE

Director, International Press Division, Ministry of Foreign Affairs
Minister, Embassy of Japan in the Republic of Korea

Minister, Embassy of Japan

in the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
Executive Secretary to Prime Minister Shinzo ABE

Senior Deputy Minister for Foreign Affairs (G7 and G20 Sherpa)
Advisor, the Special Secretariat for

the State Funeral for former Prime Minister Shinzo ABE
Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of Japan to India and
the Kingdom of Bhutan

Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of Japan

to the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland

The University of Tokyo (Faculty of Law, B.A.)
The Fletcher School of Law and Diplomacy (M.A.)



