## CURRICULUM VITAE (CV)

Name: Hiroshi Suzuki Date of Birth: June 5, 1961 Language: Japanese, English

## Professional Career:



April	1985	Joined the Ministry of Foreign Affairs
July	1988	Embassy of Japan in the United States of America
August	1990	Southwest Asia Division, Asian Affairs Bureau
July	1992	Deputy Director, First North America Division,
		North American Affairs Bureau
February	1995	Deputy Director, WTO Division, Economic Affairs Bureau
January	1997	Principle Deputy Director, First West Europe Division,
		European Affairs Bureau
July	1999	Political Counsellor, Embassy of Japan in Italy
December	2001	Political Counsellor, Embassy of Japan in the Islamic Republic of Iran
August	2004	Director, Fourth Division, Intelligence and Analysis Service
August	2005	Executive Secretary to Chief Cabinet Secretary Hiroyuki HOSODA
October	2005	Executive Secretary to Chief Cabinet Secretary Shinzo ABE
September	2006	Spokesperson for International Press for PM Shinzo ABE
January	2008	Director, International Press Division, Ministry of Foreign Affairs
January	2009	Minister, Embassy of Japan in the Republic of Korea
August	2011	Minister, Embassy of Japan
		in the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
December	2012	Executive Secretary to Prime Minister Shinzo ABE
July	2020	Senior Deputy Minister for Foreign Affairs (G7 and G20 Sherpa)
August	2022	Advisor, the Special Secretariat for
		the State Funeral for former Prime Minister Shinzo ABE
September	2022	Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of Japan to India and
		the Kingdom of Bhutan
September	2024	Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of Japan
		to the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland

Education: 1985 The University of Tokyo (Faculty of Law, B.A.)

1988 The Fletcher School of Law and Diplomacy (M.A.)